=OP \$190.00 147389

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chaparral Investments, Inc.		06/16/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chaparral Steel Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Ward Road	
Internal Address:	Attn: Robert E. Crawford, Esq.	
City:	Midlothian	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473894	BANTAM BEAMS
Registration Number:	1478275	MICROTUFF
Registration Number:	1531606	CHAPARRAL STEEL
Registration Number:	1670776	MILLNET
Registration Number:	2613440	MICROPOWER
Registration Number:	2575942	MICROMIZER
Serial Number:	78606253	PZC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.745.5400

Email: bgarrard@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead Sechrest & Minick

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0651

900046412

Address Line 2: Attn: Diane K. Lettelleir Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44523-G99999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane K. Lettelleir	
Signature:	/Diane K. Lettelleir/	
Date:	04/11/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=chaparral change of name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0652



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHAPARRAL INVESTMENTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHAPARRAL INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "CHAPARRAL STEEL INVESTMENTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK P.M.



0793199 8100

060269015

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4606938

DATE: 03-21-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0653

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 PM 06/16/2005 FILED 11:12 PM 06/16/2005 SRV 050505786 - 0793199 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHAPARRAL INVESTMENTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and proposing and recommending to the sole stockholder of the Corporation, Texas Industries, Inc., that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be so amended. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"First. The name of the Corporation shall be CHAPARRAL STEEL INVESTMENTS, INC."

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation was proposed to the sole stockholder of the Corporation and duly adopted by unanimous written consent of said stockholder as an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CHAPARRAL INVESTMENTS, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed this 16th day of June, 2005.

CHAPARRAL INVESTMENTS, INC.

Richard M. Fowler

Executive Vice President-Finance

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 04/11/2006